Operation Manual
XG15-25KTR
Photovoltaic Grid-connected Inverter
INVT Solar Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
i
Preface
The manual is intended to provide detailed information of product information, installation,
application, trouble shooting, precautions and maintenance of iMars series grid-tied solar inverters. The

（3）Certification systems which the inverter conforms, serial number, company name and country of
origin
Grid-tied three-phase solar inverter Product overview
8
Icons Instruction
 TUV certification mark. The inverter is certified by TUV.
 CE certification mark. The inverter complies with the CE directive.
 CQC certification mark. The inverter passed CQC certification.
 EU WEEE mark. The inverter cannot be disposed of as domestic waste.
2.4 Product model
Table 2-2 Models of three-phase grid-tied PV inverter
Product name Model Rated output power(W)
three-phase (L1, L2, L3, N, PE)
three-phase grid-tied solar inverter XG15KTR 15
three-phase grid-tied solar inverter XG17KTR 17
three-phase grid-tied solar inverter XG20KTR 20
three-phase grid-tied solar inverter XG22KTR 22
three-phase grid-tied solar inverter XG25KTR 25
three-phase grid-tied solar inverter XG15KTR-S 15
three-phase grid-tied solar inverter XG17KTR-S 17
three-phase grid-tied solar inverter XG20KTR-S 20
three-phase grid-tied solar inverter XG22KTR-S 22
three-phase grid-tied solar inverter XG25KTR-S 25
Note: Refer to the Appendix for technical parameters
Grid-tied three-phase solar inverter Product overview
9
2.5 Outline dimension and weight